of Thailand, is determined by using the net assets value per unit as announced by the fund managers.

ǲǶǲ
KRUNGTHAI CAR RENT AND LEASE PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ȹCONT.Ⱥ
DECEMBER ǲǰ, Ǳǯǰ8

34.   CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
The primary objective of capital management of the Company and its subsidiary are to ensure that it has

an appropriate financial structure and preserves the ability to continue its business as a going concern.
According to the balance sheet as at December 31, 2018, the Company and its subsidiary debt-to-equity

ratio was 1.38:1 (December 31, 2017 : 1.48:1) and the Company's was 1.56:1 (December 31, 2017 : 1.67:1).

35.   RECLASSIFICATION
Certain accounts in the 2017 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the current

year’s  classification, without any effect to the previously reported profit (loss) or shareholder’s equity.
The reclassifications are as follow:

 Baht
 Consolidated financial statements  Separate financial statements
 Before

Reclassification
 Reclassification  After

Reclassification
 Before

Reclassification
 Reclassification  After

Reclassification
Statement of financial position

Other current assets 86,982,523.66  (504,672.90)  86,477,850.76  -  -  -
Intangible assets 4,362,061.37  504,672.90  4,866,734.27  -  -  -
Trade and other payables 79,239,327.24  1,990,129.45  81,229,456.69  71,572,249.82  1,990,129.45  73,562,379.27
Other current liabilities 10,104,731.65  (1,990,129.45)  8,114,602.20  9,188,728.53  (1,990,129.45)  7,198,599.08

36.   THE NEWLY ISSUED AND REVISED FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS AND EFFECTIVE IN
THE FUTURE

The Federation of Accounting Professions (FAP) has issued Notifications to mandate the use of accounting
standards, financial reporting standards, and interpretations of accounting and financial reporting standards that
are newly issued and revised.

These newly issued and revised financial reporting standards which are effective for the fiscal year
beginning on or after January 1, 2019 are as follows:

TAS 1 (revised 2018) Presentation of Financial Statements
TAS 2 (revised 2018) Inventories